SGDC100   (RACK & PINION)
SGDC100 – EN SIZE 2/3/4 SELECTABLE DOOR CLOSER
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• SGDC100 is a trim and economical, door closer suitable for commercial applications
• Non-handed unit
• Reversible without any adjustment
• Available with standard arms
• Optional hold-open arms

• Tested & certified to BS EN 1154:1997
• 5 year warranty*
ORDERING INFORMATION
cat.-no. Description
SGDC100-S Standard Arm Door Closer
Closing
Latching
45219
202
45
53
.4
19
!TURN TO P31
TO SEE THE
RANGE OF SPARES
AND
ACCESSORIES
25
Commercial Hardware
DOOR CLOSERS
SELF TAPPING SCREWS
Standard across LOCKTON Door Closer Range.
By popular demand from customers; in addition to
standard wood screws, LOCKTON Door Closers now
include self tapping screws for installation on metal
doors. This removes the time required for pre-drilling
holes & using alternative screws for the job.
INSTALLATION
COULDN’T BE EASIER
NEW DRILLING TEMPLATES
Standard across LOCKTON Door Closer Range.
All LOCKTON Door Closers now come with lifesize
templates for standard, left & right hinged, and
additional parallel arm installation. Drilling templates
also have simple instructions to assemble the pieces
to complete the task.
RACK & PINION DOOR CLOSERS
Art. SGDC-100 Art. SGDC-150 Art. SGDC-160 Art. SGDC-165
CAM ACTION CLOSERS ALSO AVAILABLE
• Suits most applications • Super competitive pricing
SGDC160   (RACK & PINION)
SGDC160 – EN SIZE 2–4 ADJUSTABLE DOOR CLOSER – WITH BACKCHECK
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• SGDC160 is a trim and economical, fire certified door closer suitable
for architectural & commercial applications